Sale of 12801 Linwood. (The City of 
Detroit, Planning and Development 
Department (“P&DD”) has received an 
offer from Sterling Brown (the “Pur-
chaser”), to purchase certain City-
owned real property at 12801 Linwood 
( the “Property”) for the purchase price 
of Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($3,800.00).)

5.  Submitting reso. autho. Property 
Sale of 17408 Mackay. (The City of 
Detroit, Planning and Development 
Department (“P&DD”) has received an 
offer from Shaina Hale ( the “Pur-
chaser”), to purchase certain City-
owned real property at 17408 Mackay 
(the “Property”) for the purchase price 
of Nine Thousand Five Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($9,500.00).)

6.  Submitting report relative to Com-
munity Outreach Report for the Greater 
Warren/Conner Neighborhood Framework.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas — Council Members Benson, 

Durhal, III, Johnson, Santiago-Romero, 
Tate, Waters, Young, II and President

[...]

(“P&DD”) has received an offer from 
H.E.A.R.T. (Helping Elevate Addiction 
Rehabilitation Together) (the “Pur-
chaser”), a Michigan nonprofit corpora-
tion, to purchase certain City-owned 
real property at 16129, 16135, and 16139 
Meyers (the “Properties”) for the pur-
chase price of Thirty-Two Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($32,000.00).)

2.  Submitting reso. autho. Property 
Sale of 8933 Kercheval, Detroit, MI 48214. 
(The City of Detroit, Planning and 
Development Department (“P&DD”) 
has received an offer from 8933 Kerche-
val, LLC (the “Purchaser”), a Michigan 
limited liability company, to purchase

[...]

lawsuit, the facts, and particulars of which 
are set forth in a confidential memorandum 
that is being separately hand-delivered to 
each member of your Honorable Body. 
From this review, it is our considered 
opinion that a settlement in the amount of 
Ninety-Two Thousand Six Hundred Dol-
lars and No Cents ($92,600.00) is in the 
best interest of the City of Detroit.

We, therefore, request authorization to 
settle this matter in the amount of Ninety-
Two Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 
No Cents ($92,600.00) and that your 
Honorable Body direct the Finance Direc-
tor to issue drafts to (1) James Beckem 
and his attorneys, Randolph Law Group, 
P.C., in the amount of Eighty Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($80,000.00), (2) 
Advanced Pain Care, PLLC, and its attor-

[...]

amount of Eighty Thousand Dollars and 
No Cents ($80,000.00), (2) Advanced 
Pain Care, PLLC and its attorneys, AK 
Law PLLC, in the amount of Two Thou-
sand One Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($2,100.00), and (3) Focus Imaging and 
its attorneys, Sigal Law Firm PLLC, in the 
amount of Ten Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($10,500.00), in full 
payment for any and all claims which 
James Beckem, Advanced Pain Care, 
PLLC and Focus Imaging may have 
against the City of Detroit and any other 
City of Detroit employees by reason of 
alleged injuries sustained on or about 
October 24, 2019, and otherwise set forth

[...]

lawsuit, the facts and particulars of which 
are set forth in a confidential memorandum 
that is being separately hand-delivered to 
each member of your Honorable Body. 
From this review, it is our considered 
opinion that a settlement in the amount of 
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dol-
lars and No Cents ($6,750.00) is in the 
best interest of the City of Detroit.

We, therefore, request authorization to 
settle this matter in the amount of Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars 
and No Cents ($6,750.00) and that your 
Honorable Body direct the Finance 
Director to issue a draft in that amount 
payable to Zarno & Associates, LLC and 
their attorney, Sigal Law Firm, PLLC, to 
be delivered upon receipt of properly 
executed Releases and Stipulation and